

SATYA NARAYAN PRASAD Vs. RAVINDER NATH

04.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajit Kumar for claimants.
R1/Ravinder Nath (driver-cum-owner).
Advocates Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat and Ms. Namrata
for R2/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief of Sh. Satya Narayan (father
of deceased Raju Prasad) has been recorded in **Dheeraj Vs.
Ravinder Nath.**

Put up on **28.09.2024** along with MACT No. 636/23
which has been treated as leading case.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.05.2024