

27.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar for claimants.  
**None** for R1/driver-cum-owner.  
**Advocate** Ms. Namrata and Ms. Yukta for R2/TATA  
AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Put up on 28.04.2025 along with MACT No. 636/23  
which has been treated as leading case.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/27.01.2025